IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF

HEALTH &« WELFARE

C.L."BUTCH" QTTER - Governar DEBBY RANSOM, R.N,, R.H.L.T - Chiel
RICHARD M. ARMSTRONG - Director BUREAD OF FACILITY STANDARDS
3232 Elder Slreet

P.C. Box B3720

Boise, Idaho §3720-0036

PHONE:; (208) 334-6626

FAX: (208) 364-1888

E-mail: feb@dhw.idaho.gov

June 2, 2010

Rebecca Déan, Administrator
Panorama Hills Living Center
6488 Panorama Drive

Idaho Falls, Idaho 83401
License #: RC-320

Dear Ms. Dean:

On May 4, 2010, a Fire Life Safety Survey was conducted at Panorama Hills Living Center. As a result
of that survey, deficient practices were found. The deficiencies were cited at the following level:

e Non-core issues, which are described on the Punch List, and for which you have submitied
evidence of resolution.

This office is accepting your submitted evidence of resolution.

Should you have questions, please contact Taylor Barkley, Health Facility Surveyor, Facility Fire Safety
and Construction Program, at (208) 334-6626.

Sincerely,

71«&%5

TAYLOR BARKLEY
Health Facility Surveyor
Facility Fire Safety & Construction Program

TB/Y

c Mark Grimes, Supervisor, Facility Fire Safety & Construction Program



IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF

HEALTH &« WELFARE

C.L. “BUTCH OTTER - Governor DEBBY RANSOM, R.MN., RH.LT - Chief
RICHARO M. ARMSTRONG -~ Director BUREAU OF FACATY STANDAROS
3232 Elder Street

£.0. Box 83720

Boise, idaho BA720-0036
PHONE: (208) 314-6626
FAX: (208) J64-1888
E-mail; fsb@dhw.idaho.gov

May 25, 2010

Rebecca Dean, Administrator
Panorama Hills Living Center
6488 Panorama Drive

Idaho Falls, Idaho 83401

Re: Annual Renewal for Variance of Window Sill Height

Dear Ms, Dean:

This office has received your request to continue the variance of the requirement for a maximum
window sill height of 44 inches, as required under section 16.03.22.250.13.G of the Rules for
Residential Care or Assisted Living Facilities in Idaho.

A continuing temporary variance is being issued regarding the requirement, as applicable to the
existing window sill height of 50 inches. The continued temporary variance is being granted
based upon the difficulty in lowering the window in that type of construction. In addition, the
following stipulations must be adhered to in order for the temporary variance to be allowed:

1. The facility will ensure that no resident who is incapable of self evacuation will housed in the
facility.

2. The facility will ensure that sturdy furnishings are provided at or near the windows in order to
aid residents’ access to the windows.

3. At least twice annually, fire drills will be conducted utilizing the windows, thereby training
residents in the use of furnishings to aid in an escape.

This continuing temporary variance is granted under the authority of section 16.03.22.050.03 of
the rules for Residential Care or Assisted Living Facilities in Idaho and must be renewed
annually.
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If you have any questions, please contact Mark P. Grimes, Supervisor, Facility Fire Safety and
Construction at (208) 334-6626.

Sincerely,

Tl >—

MARK P. GRIMES
Supervisor
Facility Fire Safety and Construction

MPG/lj

C: Jamie Simpson, Supervisor, Residential Assisted Living Program
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May 17, 2010

Rebecca Dean, Administrator
Panorama Hills Living Center
6488 Panorama Drive

Idaho Falls, Idaho 83401

Dear Ms. Dean:

On May 4, 2010, a Fire Life Safety Survey was conducted at Panorama Hills Living Center. The
facility was found to be providing a safe environment for its residents.

The enclosed form, stating no core issue deficiencies were cited during the survey, is for your records
only and need not be returned.

Please bear in mind that non-core issue deficiencies were identified on the punch list, a copy of which
was reviewed and left with you during the exit conference. The completed punch list form and
accompanying evidence of resolution (e.g., receipts, pictures, policy updates, etc.) are to be submitted
to this office by June 3, 2010.

Should you have any questions about our visit, please contact me at (208) 334-6626.

Sincerely,

%( Zﬂ v
MARK GRIMES
Supervisor

Facility Fire Safety & Construction Program
MG/j

Enclosure
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